City Hall
121 North LaSalle Street
Room 107

City of Chicago
Office of the City Clerk Shicsg, |1 goece
Legiglation Referred to Committees at the Chicago City Council Meeting
12/13/2023

Section 3a - Aldermanic Introductions Regarding Traffic Regulations,
Traffic Signals and Traffic Control Devices

File # Title Sponsor(s) Committee
Referral

PARKING | Handicapped

1 02023-0006132 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132716 Harris (08) * Traffic
2 02023-0006235 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 129694 Harris (08) * Traffic
3 02023-0006077 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132340 Lee (11) * Traffic
4 02023-0006078 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 133144 Lee (11) * Traffic
5 02023-0006091 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 133144 Lee (11) * Traffic
6 02023-0006519 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 131359 Lee (11) * Traffic
7 02023-0006088 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132728 Quinn (13) * Traffic
8 02023-0006090 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132726 Quinn (13) * Traffic
9 02023-0006105 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132709 Quinn (13) * Traffic
10  02023-0006106 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132710 Quinn (13) * Traffic
11  02023-0006116 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132711 Quinn (13) * Traffic
12 02023-0006118 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132712 Quinn (13) * Traffic
13 02023-0006119 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132312 Quinn (13) * Traffic
14  02023-0006121 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132655 Quinn (13) * Traffic
15  02023-0006343 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132781 Quinn (13) * Traffic
16  02023-0006344 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132852 Quinn (13) * Traffic
17  02023-0006345 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132818 Quinn (13) * Traffic
18  02023-0006348 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 133057 Quinn (13) * Traffic
19  02023-0006351 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 133058 Quinn (13) * Traffic
20 02023-0006353 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 133059 Quinn (13) * Traffic
21  02023-0006354  Handicapped Parking Permit No. 133060 Quinn (13) * Traffic
22 02023-0006355 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 133056 Quinn (13) * Traffic
23 02023-0006357 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 133178 Quinn (13) * Traffic
24  02023-0006361 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 49736 - remove Quinn (13) * Traffic
25  02023-0006362 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 119451 - remove Quinn (13) * Traffic
26 02023-0006520 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 130745 Gutierrez (14) Traffic
27  02023-0006521 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 131515 Gutierrez (14) Traffic

*
28  02023-0006522 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132197 Gutierrez (14) Traffic
*

29  02023-0006523 Handicapped permit parking at 5219 S Washtenaw Ave Gutierrez (14) Traffic
30 02023-0006524 Handicapped permit parking at 3453 W 66th Pl Gutierrez (14) Traffic
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PARKING | Handicapped

31

32

33
34

35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60

61

62

02023-0006525

02023-0006526

02023-0006139

02023-0006527

02023-0006528

02023-0006025

02023-0006031

02023-0006032

02023-0006034

02023-0006093

02023-0006094

02023-0006133

02023-0006182

02023-0006338

02023-0006328

02023-0006049

02023-0006122

02023-0006131

02023-0006245

02023-0006529

02023-0006530

02023-0006531

02023-0006533

02023-0006250

02023-0006251

02023-0006252

02023-0006253

02023-0006254

02023-0006045

02023-0006047

02023-0006231

02023-0006534

Handicapped Parking Permit No

Handicapped Parking Permit No.

Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.

Handicapped Parking Permit No.

Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.

Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped permit parking at 3826 W Jackson Blvd
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.
Handicapped Parking Permit No.

132696

132677

131965
130058

132138

106016 - remove
132219

131909

132183

115175 - remove
124280 - remove
73135 - remove
84251 - remove
130456 - remove
133437

128379

132521

65007 - remove
131776 - remove
129352

132265

1068 - remove
70067

132316
130302
132330
132281

Handicapped permit parking at 1629 N Austin Ave

Handicapped permit parking at 1707 N Melvina Ave
Handicapped Parking Permit No.

Handicapped Parking Permit No.

130125

126309 - amend

Gutierrez (14)
*
Gutierrez (14)
*

Curtis (18) *
Rodriguez (22)
*

Rodriguez (22)

Tabares (23) *
Tabares (23) *
Tabares (23) *
Tabares (23) *
Tabares (23) *
Tabares (23) *
Tabares (23) *
Tabares (23) *
Tabares (23) *

Sigcho-Lopez
(25) *

Fuentes (26) *
Fuentes (26) *
Fuentes (26) *
Fuentes (26) *
Fuentes (26) *
Fuentes (26) *
Fuentes (26) *
Burnett (27) *
Ervin (28) *
Ervin (28) *
Ervin (28) *
Ervin (28) *
Ervin (28) *
Taliaferro (29)
*

Taliaferro (29)
*

Rodriguez
Sanchez (33) *

Rodriguez
Sanchez (33) *

Traffic

Traffic

Traffic
Traffic

Traffic

Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic

Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic

Traffic

Traffic

Traffic
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Legidation Referred to Committees at the Chicago City Council Meeting

12/13/2023
Section 3a - Aldermanic Introductions Regarding Traffic Regulations,

Traffic Signals and Traffic Control Devices

File # Title Sponsor(s) Committee
Referral
PARKING | Handicapped
63  02023-0006070 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132244 - remove Ramirez-Rosa Traffic
(35)*
64  02023-0006111 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 127290 - remove Ramirez-Rosa Traffic
(35)*
65 02023-0006064  Handicapped Parking Permit No. 131319 Villegas (36) * Traffic
66  02023-0006065 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132480 Villegas (36) * Traffic
67 02023-0006207 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132182 Mitts (37) * Traffic
68 02023-0006209 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132317 Mitts (37) * Traffic
69 02023-0006216 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 130160 Mitts (37) * Traffic
70  02023-0006168  Handicapped Parking Permit No. 101867 - remove Sposato (38) * Traffic
71 02023-0006169 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 113057 - remove Sposato (38) * Traffic
72  02023-0006170 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 34573 - remove Sposato (38) * Traffic
73  02023-0006174 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132436 Sposato (38) * Traffic
74  02023-0006175 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 131525 Sposato (38) * Traffic
75  02023-0006176 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132338 Sposato (38) * Traffic
76  02023-0006177 Handicapped permit parking at 4344 N Mobile Ave Sposato (38) * Traffic
77  02023-0006178 Handicapped permit parking at 5936 W Warwick Ave Sposato (38) * Traffic
78  02023-0006360  Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132562 Sposato (38) * Traffic
79  02023-0006141 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 104618 Hadden (49) * Traffic
80 02023-0006142 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 131881 Hadden (49) * Traffic
81  02023-0006202 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 129089 Hadden (49) * Traffic
82  02023-0006204 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 124860 Hadden (49) * Traffic
83  02023-0006008 Handicapped Parking Permit No. 132304 Silverstein (50) Traffic
*
PARKING | Loading Standing Tow Zones
84  02023-0006239 Loading/Standing/Tow Zone(s) at E Cullerton St from S Dowell (03) *  Traffic
Calumet Ave to alley west thereof - repeal
85  02023-0006240 Loading/Standing/Tow Zone(s) at S Calumet Ave from E Dowell (03) *  Traffic
Cullerton Ave to alley north - repeal
86  02023-0006535 Loading/Standing/Tow Zone(s) at 4535 N Central Park Ave -  Rodriguez Traffic
repeal Sanchez (33) *
87  02023-0006537 Loading/Standing/Tow Zone(s) at 58-62 E Oak St Reilly (42) * Traffic
88  02023-0006538 Loading/Standing/Tow Zone(s) at N Wabash Ave, from E Reilly (42) * Traffic
Superior St to 30 feet north - remove
89  02023-0006010 Loading/Standing/Tow Zone(s) at 6326 N Washtenaw Ave Silverstein (50) Traffic

PARKING | Residential Permit

90 02023-0006237 Residential permit parking at S Calumet Ave from E Cullerton Dowell (03) *  Traffic
St to alley north thereof - Zone No. 1677
91  02023-0006241 Residential permit parking at E Cullerton St from S Calumet Dowell (03) *  Traffic

Ave to alley west thereof - Zone No. 1677
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Section 3a - Aldermanic Introductions Regarding Traffic Regulations,
Traffic Signals and Traffic Control Devices

File #

Title

Sponsor(s) Committee
Referral

PARKING | Residential Permit

92

93

94

95

0r2023-0006050

02023-0006107

02023-0006108

02023-0006203

Residential permit parking zone at 0-100 N Pine Ave

Residential permit parking at various portions of W Norwood
St, N Wolcott St, W Hood Ave, N Winchester Ave, N Damen

Taliaferro (29) Traffic

Vasquez (40) * Traffic

Ave, N Seeley Ave N Hoyne Ave, N Hamilton Ave, N Leavitt St

and N Ravenswood Ave - Zone No. 2342 - amend

Residential permit parking at 1617-1726 W Glenlake Ave, 6000 Vasquez (40) * Traffic

-6141 N Paulina St, 6027-6074 and 6100-6152 N Hermitage
Ave and 6003-6081 N Ridge Ave - Zone No. 233 - amend

Residential permit parking at 5008-5042 and 5015-5043 N
Marmora Ave

STREETS | Speed Limitations

96

97

02023-0006232

02023-0006236

TRAFFIC | Direction

98

99

02023-0006123

02023-0006257

TRAFFIC | Signs

100
101

102
103

104

105

106

107

0r2023-0006153

0r2023-0006101

02023-0006532

02023-0006069

0r2023-0006536

02023-0006304

02023-0006056

0r2023-0006326

Speed limitation at N Austin Ave from W Foster Ave to N
Avondale Ave - 20 mph

Speed limitation at N Avondale Ave/W Gregory St from N
Austin Ave to N Nagle Ave - 20 mph

Traffic direction at S McVicker Ave from S Archer Ave to W
55th St - One-Way southerly

Gardiner (45) * Traffic

Gardiner (45) * Traffic

Gardiner (45) * Traffic

Tabares (23) * Traffic

Traffic direction at N/S Keeler Ave from W Kinzie St to W Lake Ervin (28) * Traffic

St - One-Way southerly

Traffic sign(s)/signal(s) at 2200 E 81st St - All-Way Stop

Traffic sign(s)/signal(s) at W 69th Pl and S Lawndale Ave - Al
Way Stop

Traffic sign(s)/signal(s) at 430 N Artesian Ave - All-Way Stop

Traffic sign(s)/signal(s) at W Thomas St and N Mayfield Ave -
Stop

Harris (08) * Traffic
[- Tabares (23) * Traffic

Burnett (27) *  Traffic
Taliaferro (29) Traffic

Traffic sign(s)/signal(s) at N Newark Ave and W Ardmore Ave - Napolitano Traffic

Four-Way Stop

Traffic sign(s)/signal(s) at N lonia Ave and W Fitch Ave - All-
Way Stop

Traffic sign(s)/signal(s) at 2748 W Devon Ave - Reserved
Disabled Parking

Traffic sign(s)/signal(s) at N Bell Ave and W Lunt Ave -
Reserved Disabled Parking - amend

(41)*
Gardiner (45) * Traffic

Silverstein (50) Traffic

Silverstein (50) Traffic
*
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